Docket No.: 1098JB.037222 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 03-11-2002 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102008532 are attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Robert K. Hughes, Sr. Robert K. Hughes, Jr. Name: Flexstake, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2150 Andrea Lane, #C ☐ Merger ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ State: FL ZIP: 33912 City: Fort Meyers ☐ Other Execution Date: February 27, 2002 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 27, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/08/2002 GGEBREGI 00000072 10086235 40.00 OP 03 FC:581 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Bradley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Bracewell & Patterson, LLP ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account P.O. Box 61389 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 50-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: TX ZIP: 77208 City: Houston DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Michael Alford

PATENT

February 27, 2002

Date

FF8-26-02 18:10 From:Bracewell & Patterson LLP

8173328409

T-921 P.18/23 Job-156

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 1098JB, 037222

WHEREAS, we, Robert K. Hughes, Sr., a citizen of the United States, having a correspondence address of 2150 Andrea Lane, #C, Fort Meyers, Florida 33912; and, Robert K. Hughes, Jr., having a correspondence address of 2150 Andrea Lane, #C, Fort Meyers, Florida 33912, have invented new and useful improvements in a

## DRIVABLE POST AND MARKER

for which	application	is being	made for	Letters	Patent,	said applic	ation be	ing exe	cuted by	y US	on the	date	o
						ing identifie							

WHEREAS, FLEXSTAKE, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of 2150 Andrea Lane,#C, Fort Meyers, Florida 33912, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, releasues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring sult for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 27

Hughes, Sr.

STATE OF FLURIDA COUNTY OF 1268

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 27 day of February

> Notary Public in and for the State of FLOCIOA

My Commission Expires: 8-11-04

CYNTHIA L HORTON DOMMISSION # CC 926972 EXPIRES: August 11, 2004 want Thro Note: Public unde

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012644 FRAME: 0594

p.4

FEB-26-02 18:10 From:Bracewell & Patterson 11P

0173328408

T-021 P 19/23 Job-156

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 27 day of Feb runny, 2002.

Robert K. Hughes, Jr.

STATE OF FURIOR
COUNTY OF LEC

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the <u>27</u> day of <u>FBB evalu</u>. 2002.

CAMPER CONTON

ON COMMISSION NO 326972

EARTHES August 11, 2004

Sender Productive Foliage Underwitters

**RECORDED: 02/27/2002** 

Notary Public in and for the

State of FLOKIOA

My Commission Expires: 8-11-04

Assignment Page 2

> PATENT REEL: 012644 FRAME: 0595